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Broad Calendar for Academic Year 2025-26 
 

July 2025 

Date Day Event 
14th July Monday All HOSs’, PCs, and HODs return 

New Teacher Orientation/Induction 

15th July Tuesday All Teachers Return - PD week begins 

15th July – 24th           

July 

Tuesday - 

Thursday 

PD Week for Teachers 

21st July – 25th 

July 

Monday - 

Friday 

Single Window begins. 

[Parents visit the school to procure uniforms, books, 

etc., and complete other related processes] 

21st July Monday 
Pre-IB Classes [Grade 11] 

25th July Friday Curriculum Road Map Day [Reception to Grades 9 & 

Grade11] 

28th July Monday School Reopens for all Students. [Reception to Grade 

10 and Grade 12] 

 

 

August 2025 

Date Day Event 
15th August Friday INDEPENDENCE DAY CELEBRATION [Holiday for 

PYP Students] 

16th August Saturday Assessment Orientation (By HOS) – Virtual [For Grade 

6 Parent & New MYP Parents] 

18th, 19th, 20th 

August 

Monday to 

Wednesday 

Senior School Sports Heats 

22nd August Friday Senior School Sports Day 

27th August Wednesday Ganesh Chaturthi (Holiday) 
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September 2025 

Date Day Event 
5th September Friday Investiture Ceremony 

Teachers’ Day Celebration [Post-lunch] 

Regular Working Day for Students and Staff 

12th September 

– 26th 

September 

Friday - Friday Half Yearly Examination [Grade 12] 

15th September 

– 26th 

September 

Monday - 

Friday 

Half Yearly Examination [Grade 10] 

27th September Saturday Open Forum and PTM [Grades 6 to 9 and 11] [9 AM to 

3 PM] Offline 

 

 

October 2025 

Date Day Event 
1st October – 

5th October 

Wednesday - 

Sunday 
Dussehra Break [Ayudha Puja/Maha Navami] 

2nd October Thursday Gandhi Jayanti Holiday 

6th October Monday School Reopens for all students after Dussehra Break 

[Reception to Grade 12] 

8th October Wednesday Half-Yearly Examination [10 and 12 Reports 

Published] 

11th October Saturday PTM [Grades 10 & 12] Offline 

16th October Thursday PAC Meeting with the Principal, Vice-Principal, HoS’ 

and PCs 

18th October to 

26th October 

Saturday- 

Sunday 

Diwali Break 

27th October Monday School Reopens for all Students after Diwali Break 

[Reception to Grade12] 
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November 2025 

Date Day Event 
1st November Saturday Karnataka Rajyotsava- Holiday 

13th November Thursday PYP Reports Published – Term 1 

14th November Friday Children’s Day Celebration - Regular Working Day 

15th November Saturday PYP – 3 Way Conference - Term 1 [offline] 

28th November Friday PYP Indus Day 

 

 

December 2025 

Date Day Event 

28th November 

– 12th 

December 

Friday - Friday Mid-Term Examination [Grade 12] Begins 

1st December – 

12th December 

Monday - 

Friday 

Mid-Term Examination [Grade 10] Begins 

11th December 

– 19th 

December 

Thursday - 

Friday 

Half Yearly Exam Begins [Grades 6 to 9 and 11] 

15th – 16th 

December 

Monday - 

Tuesday 

PYP Sports Heats 

18th December Thursday PYP Sports Day 

19th December Friday Reports Published [Grade 12] 

20th December Saturday Winter Break Begins for Teachers and Students 

 

 

January 2026 

Date Day Event 
5th January Monday School Reopens after Winter Break for all Students 

[Reception to Grade12] 

6th January Tuesday Reports Published [Grade 10] 

12th January Monday Reports Published [Grades 9 &11] 

14th January Wednesday Sankranti Holiday 

16th January Friday Reports Published [Grades 6 to 8] 

17th January Saturday MYP-Y4 &Y5 Orientation for Grade 8 Parents 
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  IBDP Orientation for MYP – Y 5 Parents [Working Day 

for HOS and PC] 

17th January Saturday PTM for Grades 6 to12 [9 AM to 4 PM] Offline 

23rd January Friday SENIOR SCHOOL INDUS DAY 

[Holiday for PYP Students] 

26th January Monday Republic Day - Holiday 

 

30th January 
Friday 

Personal Project Exhibition [MYP Year-5] 

 

 

 

February 2026 

Date Day Event 
5th February & 

6th February 

Thursday& 

Friday 

INNOVATION DAY & ART CARNIVAL [MYP & DP] 

11th February Wednesday PYP Aquatic Meet [Prep 2 to Grade 3] 

12th February Thursday PYP Aquatic Meet [Grades 4 & 5] 

13th February Friday SENIOR SCHOOL AQUATIC MEET 

20th February Friday PAC Meeting with the Principal, Vice-Principal, HOS’s 

and PCs 

 

March 2026 

Date Day Event 
   5th March Thursday PYP Reports Published-Term 2 

    7th March Saturday  PYP – 3 Way Conference Term 2 [offline] 

9th March – 

24th March 

Monday - 

Tuesday 

 Grade 12 Mock Examination 

9th March – 

18th March 

Monday - 

Wednesday 

Grade 10 Mock Examination 

13th March Friday PYP Innovation Day and Art Carnival [Reception to 

Grade 5] 

19th March – 

22nd March 

Thursday - 

Sunday 

Ugadi and Ramzan - Holiday 

27th March Friday Mock Exam Reports Published [Grade 10] 

28th March Saturday PTM [Grade 10] offline 

28th March Saturday Senior School [IBDP] GRADUATION DAY 

29th March Sunday Study Leave for Grade 12 Commences 

30th March Monday Mock Exam Reports Published [Grade 12] 
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April 2026 

Date Day Event 
28th March – 

6th April 

Saturday - 

Monday 

Spring/Easter Break 

7th April Tuesday School Reopens after Break 

14th April Tuesday Ambedkar Jayanti - Holiday 

15th April Wednesday Grade 10 IDU Mock Exam 

Grade 10 Farewell 

24th April Friday Grade-11 TOK Exhibition [Tentative] 

24th April Friday PYP [Grade 5] Exhibition 

 

May 2026 

Date Day Event 
14th May Thursday PYP Prep-2 Graduation 

15th May Friday PYP Grade 5 Graduation 

MYP Orientation for Grade 5 Parents 

22nd May – 5th 

June 

Friday - Friday Final Examination [Grade 11] 

26th May Tuesday PAC Meeting with the Principal, Vice-Principal, HOS’ 

and PCs 

28th May – 5th 

June 

Thursday - 

Friday 

Final Examination [Grades 6 to 9] 

 

June 2026 

Date Day Event 

      3rd June Wednesday  PYP Reports Published – Term 3 

      5th June Friday  PYP Student-led Conference [Offline] 

        5th June Friday  Grades 6 to 9 & 11: Final Examination Ends 

        6th June Saturday  Summer Break Commences for all Students 

11th June Thursday Final Examination Reports Published [Grades 9 &11] 

12th June Friday PTM [Grade 9 &11] Offline 

12th June Friday Final Examination Reports Published [Grades 6-8] 

12th June Friday Last Working Day for Teachers 

13th June Saturday Summer Break Commences for all Teachers 
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July 2026 

Date Day Event 
20th July Monday All HOSs’, PCs, and HODs return 

New Teacher Orientation/Induction 

21st July Tuesday All Teachers Return - PD week begins 

21st July – 30th 

July 

Tuesday - 

Thursday 

PD Week for Teachers 

27th July – 31st 

July 

Monday - 

Friday 

Single Window begins. 

[Parents visit the school to procure uniforms, books, 

etc., and complete other related processes] 

27th July Monday School Reopens for Grade 11 Students 

Pre-IB Classes for Grade 11 

31st July Friday Curriculum Road Map Day [Reception to Grades 9 & 

Grade11] 

 

 

August 2026 

Date Day Event 
   

3rdAugust 

Monday School reopens for all Students. [Reception to Grade 

12] 
 

 

 

 

 

Legend: Color Codes for Events 
 

Single Window & Curriculum Road Map Day, 3WC, Open 

forums and Major School Events 

 

School Re-opening and Closing for Teachers and Students/ 

Breaks 

 

School Holidays  

Examination and Reports 

PAC meeting with Principal and Team 

 

 

 

 


